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BSAI Reporting Areas
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Tons of Pollock
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2003 Bering Sea Pollock Catch by Fishery

Fishery Component

Inshore

Catcher Processor
Mothership
Incidental Catch
CDQ

TOTAL

Component

TAC

653,047
522,437
130,609

36,490
149,176

1,491,760

Catch

652,380
522,432
130,564

35,000
149,121

1,489,997



Tons of Pollock

2003 Pollock Incidental Catch Allowance Catch
by Month and Target

7000 O Yellowfin Sole O Pacific Cod O Flathead Sole 0O Rock Sole O Remaining Species
6000
Target Tons
Flathead Sole 3,254
5000 Pacific Cod 13,779
Rock Sole 5,059
Yellowfin Sole 12,173
Remaining Species 735
4000
Total 35,000
3000
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2003 BSAI H&L, Pot, Jig and CDQ Pacific Cod Catch
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2003 BSAI Pacific Cod Apportionments & Catch

Fishery Component

Hook and Line Gear / Pot Gear
H&L Catcher Processor
H&L Catcher Vessel
Pot Gear
H&L & Pot Catcher Vessels < 60

Trawl Gear
Trawl Catcher Processor
Trawl Catcher Vessel

Jig Gear
CDQ

TOTAL

TAC

93,843
293
18,661
1,363

33,605
43,434

239

15,563

207,055

Catch

88,561
295
18,388
1,448

33,486
43,434

156

11,484

197,252

Includes the reapportionment on October 3, 2003 and the rescind/reapportionment on November

26, 2003



Tons

2003 Atka Mackerel Catch by Week and Area

6000 —
o Eastern Aleutian Islands

5000
o Central Aleutian Islands

4000 O Western Aleutian Islands
m Bering Sea

3000

2000

1000

07 T T Vo4
1 T 1 1 T 1T 1 1T T 1T T 1
X, 3
'\’ ’Q %’ /

Week End Date



2003 Area 542 & 543 Harvest Limitation Area Fishery

Season

HLA

HLA 1

HLA 2

HLA 1

HLA 2

Vessels

Alaska Spirit
Alaska Warrior
Ocean Peace
Seafreeze AK
Alaska Juris
Alaska Ranger
Alaska Victory
Seafisher
Alaska Spirit
Alaska Warrior
Ocean Peace
Seafisher

US Intrepid
Alaska Juris
Alaska Ranger
Alaska Victory
Seafreeze AK
American No. 1

Area 542

Open
24-Jan

31-Jan

4-Sep

12-Sep

Fishery Dates

Close
29-Jan

5-Feb

10-Sep

18-Sep

Area 543

Open
31-Jan

24-Jan

12-Sep

4-Sep

Close
4-Feb

28-Jan

18-Sep

10-Sep



2003 Atka Mackerel Apportionments and Catch

Fishery
Eastern Aleutian

Central Aleutian

Western Aleutian

CDQ

Total

TAC
HLA Limit

TAC
HLA Limit

Eastern Al
Central Al
Western Al

TAC

9,753

27,158
16,294

18,491
11,094

799
2,202
1,499

59,902

Catch

10,880

25,434
12,908

17,767
9,333

696
2,129
1,203

58,109



2003 July BSAI Pacific Ocean Perch Catch
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Fishery TAC Catch Open Close
Eastern
3,238 3,767 June-29 July-6
CDQ 263 249
Central
3,090 2,966 June-29 July-11
CDQ 251 185
Western
5411 6,027 June-29 July-16

CDQ 439 404



2003 BSAI Northern Rockfish Catch

25 0o H&L O Trawl
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2003 BSAI Shortraker/Rougheye Catch

Bering Sea Shortraker/Rougheye

35 4
30 -
25 | O TRW
g 20 -
= 15 o HAL
10 | j
5 |
0 Pra— | | | | — |
Atka IFQ Mixed Pacific Pollock Rockfish
TAC Caught Flatfish Cod
Shortraker /
Rougheye 126 104 Target
Ale utian Island Shortraker/Rougheye
200 +
O TRW
150 -
§ 100 O HAL
=
50 ﬁ j
0]
Atka IF Mixed PaC|f ic Cod Rockfish
Flatfish

TAC Caught
Shortraker / Rougheye 768 274 Target




2003 BSAI Trawl Groundfish Catch By Flatfish Target

Tons

10,000 @ Other Flatfish
3,000 0 Greenland
Turbot
8,000
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7,000
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2003 BSAI Hook and Line Halibut Mortality

H&L and Pot Closures

Hook and Line Halibut Mortality

Target Apportionment
Pacific Cod 775
Other Non-Trawl 58

Hook & Line Closures

PACIFIC COD
Catcher Processors

Catcher Vessels < 60
Catcher Vessel >= 60
Greenland Turbot

Pot Closures

PACIFIC COD
Catcher Processors &
Catcher Vessel >= 60

Catcher Vessels < 60

Open

1-Jan
15-Aug
1-Jan
15-Aug
1-Jan
15-Aug
1-May

Open

1-dan
1-Sep

1-dan
1-Sep

Taken
472
22

Closed

15-Mar

22-Apr

28-Mar

2-Aug

Closed

26-Feb

22-Apr

Reason

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

Reason

TAC

TAC



Tons of Halibut Mortality

2003 BSAI Trawl Halibut Mortality

by Target and Month

1000 — Yellowfin Sole
Start Begin Allocation Mortality
Season 1 20-Jan 1-Apr 262 269
900 Season 2 1-Apr 21-May 195 132
Season 3 21-May  29-Jun 49 185
Season 4 29-Jun  31-Dec 380 347 O Pollock / Other
800+ Total 886 933 Mixed Fl
Rock Sole, Flathead Sole, Other Flatfish @ Mixed Flats
700 Start Begin Allocation Mortality
N Season 1 20-Jan 1-Apr 448 694 0 Pacific Cod
Season 2 1-Apr  29-Jun 164
Season 3 29-Jun  31-Dec 167 187
600 O Yellowfin Sole
Total 779 881
500 TOTAL HALIBUT MORTALITY 1,665 1,814 O Rock Sole
400
300
200
100
g
0 \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Jan-03 Feb-03 Mar-03 Apr-03 May-03 Jun-03 Jul-03 Aug-03 Sep-03 Oct-03

Month




2003 BSAI Trawl PSC Closures By Target

Type Open Closed

Rock Sole/ Flathead
Sole / "Other Flatfish" Halibut Mortality 20-Jan 18-Feb
29-Jun 31-Jul
Yellowfin Sole Halibut Mortality 20-Jan 17-Apr
12-May 6-Jun

29-Jun 25-Sep

Zone 1 Red King Crab 20-Jan 21-May
Pacific Cod Halibut Mortality 20-Jan 25-Sep
Pollock Chinook Salmon Saving Area 20-Jan 1-Sep
Chum Salmon Savings Area 20-Jan 24-Sep

14-Oct

All Groundfish with NPT
Gear Red King Crab Savings Subarea 20-Jan 14-Feb



# of King Crab

2003 Zone 1 Red King Crab By Month and Target
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"Other”
Flatfish
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Pollock &

Other Species

TOTAL

0 Pacific Cod o Pollock

Allocation

13,079

59,782

16,664

200

89,725

0 Yellowfin Sole
Caught
1,141

52,254

22,873

34

76,302
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2003 COBLZ Opilio Crab Catch

180000, Allocation Caught
Pacific Cod 124,736 59,881 0 Yellowfin Sole
Rock Sole/
160,000 Flathead Sole/
"Other" Flatfish 969,130 179,304 0 Rock sole /Flathead Sole
Yellowfin Sole 2,776,981 377,138
140,000 Pollock & Other
Species 72,428 954 O Pollock/ Atka Mackerel
{Other
120,000 TOTAL 3,943,275 617,277
o Pacific Cod
100,000
80,000
60,000
40,000
20,000
.  a —
\ \ \ \ \

3-Jan Feb-03 Mar-03 Apr-03 May-03 Jun-03 Jul-03 Aug-03 Sep-03 3-Oct



#df Chaird ad

Zone 1 & 2 C. bairdi Crab Catch by Month and Target

#of Chairdi aak

O Mixed Flats O Other O Pacific Cod O Pollock O Yellowfin Sole
250,000 Allocation Caught
Pacific Cod 183,112 53,486
Rock Sole/ N
200,000
Flathead Sole/ @)
"Other" Flatfish 365,320 224,361 Z
150,000
Yellowfin Sole 340,844 32,309 =
Pollock & Other .
100.0007 Species 17,224 2,078
50,000 TOTAL 906,500 312,234
o ‘ﬁ ﬁ | 7 ' i P a—— P —
Jan-03 ‘ Feb-03 Mar-03 ‘ Apr-03 ‘ May-03 ‘ Jun-03 ‘ Jul-03 ‘ Aug-03 ‘ Sep-03 ‘
Month
300000 — Allocation Caught
Pacific Cod 324,176 103,215
250000 Rock Sole/
Flathead Sole/
"Other” Flatfish 596,154 221,403 N
200000+ Yellowfin Sole 1,788,459 277,335 O
Pollock & Other 2
150000 Species 27,473 2,007 m
TOTAL 2,736,262 603,960 N
100000
50000
e —— = = =
Jan-03 ‘ Feb-03 ‘ Mar-03 Apr-03 May-03 ‘ Jun-03 ‘ Jul-03 Aug-03 Sep-03 Oct-03 ‘

Month



# of Chinook Salmon

2003 BSAI Chinook Salmon Catch by Month and

Area
20000
18000 Allocation Ca Ught
oo Pollock Fishery 30,525 44 690
14000 |
12000 |
10000+ Chinook Salmon Saving
Area Closed to Non-CDQ
8000 Pollock on Sept 1
6000 |
4000
2000
0 | i
\ \ \ \
Jan-03 Feb-03 Mar-03 Apr-03 May-03 Jun-03 Jul-03 Aug-03 Sep-03 Oct-03
Month
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Number of salmol
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2003 BSAI Non-Chinook Salmon Catch

Chum Salmon Savings Area
Closed Sep-24
Allocation Caught
CVOA / CSSA
Non-Chinook Salmon
Aug 15 - Sep-24 38,850 59,715
~ & o =
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Gulf of Alaska Reporting Areas
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2003 GOA Pollock Catch and Seasons

12,000
10,000

8,000 —

IE 6,000
4,000

2,000 —

0610 O620 O630 O640

610 Pollock
620 Pollock
630 Pollock

TOTAL

Allocation
16,788
19,685
10,339

46,812

J__ _

(0]

v

N

&

&S

Month

¥

?ﬁ&

Caught
16,583
19,504
12,285
48,372
‘ —

0/’”&

610 Pollock A Season
B Season

C Seaon
D Seaon

620 Pollock A Season
B Season
C Seaon
D Seaon

Pollock Seasons and Closures

Open
20-Jan
10-Mar
18-Mar
26-Mar
25-Aug

1-Oct

20-Jan
10-Mar
25-Aug

1-Oct

Closed
23-Jan
11-Mar
19-Mar
27-Mar
30-Aug

4-Oct

25-Feb
3-Apr
30-Aug
3-Oct

630 Pollock

A Season

B Season (closed)

C Season
D Season

Open
20-Jan
13-Feb
10-Mar

3/20 (noon)
25-Aug
1-Oct
9-Oct

Closed
21-Jan
14-Feb
10-Mar

3/20 (Mignight)
27-Aug

2-Oct

10-Oct




2003 Western Gulf Inshore Pacific Cod Catch By

Week and Gear

3,907 o TRW
o POT
3,000 | oJG
O HAL
2,500+ Begin End TAC Caught Directed Fishing Closed
A Season 1-Jan 10-Jun 8,343 9,990 17-Feb
closed 10-Jun 1-Sep 180 closed
2,000 B Season 1-Sep 31-Dec 5,262 3,787 12-Sep
E TOTAL 13,905 13,957
1,500
1,000
500
0 oV ooV Foorsorsooooooo009a98 909 o000
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
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2003 Central Gulf Inshore Pacific Cod Catch By
Week and Gear

4,500 Caught within 48 hrs o TRW
\ o POT
4,000 0JiG
OHAL
3,500
Begin End TAC Caught  Directed Fishing Closed
A Season 1-Jan  10-Jun 12,253 15,719 9-Feb
3,000 Closed  10-dun  1-Sep 2,313 Closed
B Season 1-Sep 31-Dec 8,168 4,393 3-Sep
PSC -- 9-Sep
. 0 TOTAL 20,421 22,425
S
H
2,000
1,500
1,000
500
0 |
S S N $ $ & N N S N 3
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Tons

2003 Central and Western Offshore Pacific Cod

1,200

1,000

800

600

400

200

Catch By Week and Area

Central
Begin
A Season 1-Jan
closed  10-Jun
B Season 1-Sep
Western
Begin
A Season 1-Jan
closed  10-Jun
B Season 1-Sep

O Western Offshore
End TAC
10-Jun 1,361
1-Sep
31-Dec 908
TOTAL 2,159
End TAC
10-Jun 927
1-Sep
31-Dec 618
TOTAL 1,545

O Central Offshore
Catch Open
1,408 1-Jan

160
701 1-Sep
1-Oct (noon)
12-Oct

2,269
Catch Open
2,022 1-Jan
110 PSC

28
2,160

Closed
1-Feb

12-Sep
1-Oct (midnight)
14-Oct

Closed
20-Mar

24-Apr




2003 GOA POP and Shortraker/Rougheye Catch

03 03 03 03 03 03

Month

03 03

03

-

g 4,000 - O Western O Central O West Yakutat
D |
A 3,500 TAC Catch Closed
= 3,000 - Western 2,700 2,149 3-Jul
< Central 8,510 8,010 8-Jul
8 2,500 West Yakutat 810 606 8-Jul
o g 2,000 -

|' TOTAL 12,020 10,765
é 1,500
-5 1,000 -
s: 500 - L] 3 -
o ‘ ‘
5-Jul 12-Jul 19-Jul 26-Jul
Week in July

<P} 700 - TAC Catch O HAL oJiG o TRW

g} Western 220 240

= 600 - Central 840 937

g Western 1-Jan

m 400 - Total 1620 1564

— IE Central 1-Jan 6-Aug

300 -

s Eastern 1-Jan

Y 200 -

2]

g 100 :L =|

"5 9] = = ,q o I . —
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Tons of Groundfish

14,000

2003 Trawl Shallow Water Groundfish Catch

and Halibut Mortality
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Tons of Groundfish

2003 Trawl Deep Water Groundfish Catch and

Halibut Mortality

25,000
m Sablefish
== Deep Water Flats
1 Arrowtooth
1 Rex
20,000 1 —Rockfish ;
—A— Halibut Mortality
15,000
10,000 -
5,000
Feb-03 Mar-03 Apr-03 May-03 Jun-03 Jul-03 Aug-03 Oct-03

Month

Sep-03

- 50

250
- 200

=

=3

50

=

-

- 150 Z

)

=

=

;.

<

—

S

-100 =

0



2003 Trawl Halibut Mortality and Closures

Shallow Water Complex

Ist Season

2nd Season
3rd Season
4th Season

Deep Water Complex

Ist Season

2nd Season
3rd Season
4th Season

Fall Halibut Allocation

**Not split between shallow and deep complex

CLOS URES

Shallow water

Deep Water

Start
20-Jan
1-Apr
29-Jun
1-Sep

Start
20-Jan
1-Apr
29-Jun
1-Sep

Start
1-Oct

Open
20-Jan
29-Jun

1-Oct

20-Jan
29-Jun

End
1-Apr
29-Jun
1-Sep
30-Sep

End
1-Apr
29-Jun
1-Sep
30-Sep

FEnd
31-Dec

Closed
19-Jun
12-Sep
15-Oct

16-May
15-Oct

Total shallow water complex

Total deep water complex

TOTAL HALIBUT MORTALITY

Allocation
450
100
200
150

900

Allocation
100

300

400

0

800

Allocation
300

Allocation

2,000

Mortality
274
315
127
282

998

Mor tality
105

302

310

34

751

Mortality
265

Mortality
2,014



Tons of Groundfish

2003 H&L Groundfish Catch and Halibut Mortality
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1,000 -

1 Pacific Cod

Seasons

End
1-Jan 10-Jun
10-Jun 1-Sep
1-Sep 31-Dec

Begin

1 Rockfish

Allocation

Total

=

1 Other Species (skates)

—A— Halibut Mortality

Halibut Mortality by Target

Jan-03

Feb-03 Mar-03

Apr-03 May-03

Mortality Mortality (mt)
233 Pacific Cod 190
33 Other Species (Skates) 103
30 Other 3
290
—4—
Jun-03 Jul-03 Aug-03 Sep-03 Oct-03 Now03

Month
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Tons of Skate

2003 GOA Skate Catch by Week and Gear

450
OTRW
400 Gear Tons
Hook and Line 1,124
Trawl 4,385
OHAL
350
TOTAL 5,509
300
250
200
[
150
100
50
UL g ogodgag
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